(Rev. 6-93) 04 - 09 -	TION FORM COV 2003		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94		Uast M-22	
To the Honora⊾ 102413	071 ^{ise}	record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):4-7-031. Dirk Simon4-7-03		me and addres	s of receiving party(ies)
		me:	Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp.
2. Rudolf Pfaendner 3. Andreas Konrad Steinert	Inte	ernal Address:	P.O. Box 2005
3. Andreas Konrad Steinert	Str	eet Address:	540 White Plains Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes			State: NY ZIP: 10591
No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment D Merger			
□ Security Agreement □ Change of			
Other			
Execution Date: 1. & 2. 8/24/2000 & 3. 8			
4. Application number(s) or Patent numb		ional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? Yes Mo
If this document is being filed together application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/694,8		tion, the execu ent No.(s)	tion date of the second s
Addition	ا I numbers attached? 🔲	Yes 🗹 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom		otal number of	applications and patents involved:
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
		•	R 3.41) §40.00
Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemi	als Corp		
Internal Address: Patent Department			to be charged to deposit account her additional fees required.
P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road		and any of	nel additional lees required.
City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591			
	8. D	eposit account	number:
08/2003 LMUELLER 00000152 031935 09694861		03-1935	<u></u>
08/2003 LMUELLER 00000152 031935 09694861 FC:8021 40.00 CH			
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached			
copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Tyler A. Stevenson	jull Shen		april 2,2003
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 46,388	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail documents to Commissioner of Patents	e recorded with requíred & Trademarks, Box Assi	cover sheet inform gnments, Washingt	ation to: [] on, D.C. 20231
			PATENT

REEL: 013921 FRAME: 0376

ASSIGNMENT

I/We SIMON Dirk, Birkenstrasse 13, 67112 Mutterstadt, Germany, citizen of Germany

PFAENDNER Rudolf, Sackgasse 3, 64668 Rimbach, Germany, citizen of Germany

STEINERT Andreas Konrad, Lindberghstrasse 49, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany, citizen of Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a Delaware corporation, of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Additive mixture for improving the mechanical properties of polymers

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation.

Huy. 24, 2000

-gent 24 2000

Andreas Konrad STEINERT

Hugerst 29, 2000 Date

US 09/97

PATENT REEL: 013921 FRAME: 0377

CSC

RECORDED: 04/07/2003